(6) banks in Asaba, Warri, Sapele and Ughelli in Delta State with a population of 700 employees. 

3.3 Sample Size 

The sample size of the study is the proportion of individuals drawn from the population in order to 

examine the impact of job stress on employees’ performance in the selected banks. A sample size 

of two hundred and fifty five (255) was used for the research work as shown below. 

The sample size for the study was determined at 5% level of significance using Taro Yameni`s 

Formula (TYF) as stated below: 

n = N 

1 + N(e)2 

Where n = sample size 

N = population 

e = level of significance.

[...]

descriptive analysis of respondents profile with percentage weighting attached. The second is the 

correlation and regression analysis of the research questions and their respective variables. The third 

is the testing of hypotheses formulated for the study. Out of the 255 questionnaire administered to 

the respondents, 253 (two hundred and fifty three) were useable. Therefore, the analysis in this 

chapter is based on the usable sample size of 253. 

Table 4.1 Demographic Profile of Respondents 

Gender Frequency Percentage (%) 

Male 193 76.3 

Female 60 23.7